		(REQUEST TO ESTABLE Please type or print. File original					
Date:	3/4/20		Docket No.:					
1. From D	ivision /	Staff:	Office Of Telecommunications/To	777 700				
2. OPR:	Toni E	arnhart, TE	<u> </u>					
3. OCR:	GCO			7 ()				
4. Sugges	ted Doc	ket Title:	Request for cancellation of Certif Phone Services, Inc., effective Dec	ficate of Necessity No. 8781 by Assurance Horember 31, 2012.				
5. Program/Module/Submod			dule Assignment:	B-1.F				
6. Sugges	sted Doo	ket Mail L	ist.	·				
a. Provide NAMES/ACRONYMS, if			ONYMS, if registered company.	☐ Provided as an Attachment				
Company if applica TY017		Parties (include address, if different from MCD):		Representatives (name and address):				
b. Pro	ovide CC	MPLETE	NAME AND ADDRESS for all othe	rs. (match representatives to companies)				
Company if applica		1	d persons, if any, address, if different from MCD):	Representatives (name and address):				
			porting Documentation Attached	☐ To be provided with Recommendation				
7. Check (one:	⊠ Supp						

Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C.

Attorneys At Law 1725 Windward Concourse Suite 150 Alpharetta, Georgia 30005

Also Admitted in New York

Email: lsteinhart@telecomcounsel.com

Telephone: (770) 232-9200
Facsimile: (770) 232-9208

RAF POST MARV

RED 2012

FISCA REQUIREDES

FOUND FUEL

AND FUEL

October 30, 2012

VIA OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Attn: Ann Cole Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re:

Assurance Home Phone Services, Inc.

Dear Ms. Cole:

Assurance Home Phone Services, Inc. (the "Company") hereby requests cancellation of its Certificate To Provide Competitive Local Exchange Telecommunications Service granted by Order No. PSC-10-0147-CO-TX in Docket No. 090532-TX. The requested cancellation will have no adverse effect, as the Company does not have any customers in the State of Florida.

The Company also acknowledges that it owes the regulatory assessment fee of \$600.00 for 2012 and has enclosed a check for the full amount of the fee made payable to Florida Public Service Commission.

I have enclosed an extra copy of this letter to be date-stamped and returned to me in the enclosed pre-addressed, postage prepaid envelope. If you have any questions or if I may provide you with additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you.

Respectfully submitted,

Heather Kirby, Regulatory Specialist

1 teather Korby

Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C.

Attorneys for Assurance Home Phone Services, Inc.

cc:

Tina Allen Toni Earnhart 13 FEB 28 PM 3: 47

OFFICE OF
ELECOMMUNICATIONS

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

01139 MAR-5 =

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

		Florid	a Public Service Com	nission		FOP	PSC USE ONLY	
CTATURE FINAL PROTECTION			iling Instructions on Back of Form)			Check #		
X Act	ual Return	TY017-12-0-R	K matractions on pac		1140			
Estimated Return		Assurance Home	Phone Services		\$ 6000 06-03-001			
Amo	ended Return	P. O. Box 83178		mç.		\$	003001 E	
		Ocala, FL 34483	-10MTE DE	POSIT		s	P 06-03-001	
	OCOVERED:					·	004011	
01/01/2012 TO 12/31/2012		1 .	NOV 0 \$2012 2 7		5			
		•	2012 2	0	1 1	/ Daniel 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	· 10-31-12	
						Postmark Dat Initials of Pre		
		Please Complete Belov	w If Official Mailing	Address Has	Changed			
	(Name of Company)		(Address)		((City/State)	(Zip)	
					mom. *			
LINE				FLO	TOTAL RIDA GROSS		INTRASTATE	
NO.				OPERA	TING REVEN	UE	REVENUE	
1.	Local Service Revenue	s		\$	0	\$_	0	
2.	Network Access Reven	ues						
3.	Long Distance Network	Services Revenues						
4.	Miscellaneous Revenue	es						
5.	TOTAL REVENUES			s	0	s	0	
6.	LESS: Amounts Paid to	Other Telecommunicati	ons Companies ⁽¹⁾	•				
7.	NET INTRASTATE OP	ERATING REVENUE for	Regulatory Assessment	Fee Calculation	(Line 5 less Line	: 6)	0	
8.	Regulatory Assessment Fee	Due (Multiply Line 7 by 0.0	0016. If more than \$600,	enter amount. I	f less, enter \$600.)) ⁽²⁾	600.00	
9.	Penalty for Late Payme	nt (see "3. Failure to File	e by Due Date" on bac	k)		-		
10.	Interest for Late Payme	nt (see "3. Failure to File	by Due Date" on back	()		_		
11.	Extension Payment Fee	(see "4. Extension " on l	back)			-		
12.	TOTAL AMOUNT D	UE (Add lines 8 through	11)			s _	600.00	
	(2) Regardless of the	at be intrastate only and n gross operating revenue d in Section 364.336, Flo	of a company, a min	"2. Fees" on b nimum annua	oack). al regulatory as	sessment fee	of \$600 shall be	
the above	undersigned owner/office information is a true and ment in writing with the i gree.	correct statement. I am	aware that pursuant	to Section 83	7.06, Florida S	tatutes, whoe	ver knowingly makes a	
	Signature of Company	el-	Senior Con	pliance Mana	iger		November 1, 2012	
*******		Official)		(Title)			(Date)	
	h Brandenstein Preparer of Form - Please	Print Name)	Telephone Number	<u>(678) 304-</u>	6479	Fax Number (866) 611-5443	
τ,			F.E.I. No. 30-05	73504				

PSC/RAD 159 (12/11) Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C. 13 FEB 28 PM 3: 47

OFFICE OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS



COMPANY IDENTIFICATION

Printed on 02/28/2013 at 15:50:49 by TJE

Complete Name: Assurance Home Phone Services, Inc.

Mailing Name: Assurance Home Phone Services, Inc.

Company Code: TY017 FEID Number: 30-0573504

RAF ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD 01/01/2012 THROUGH 12/31/2012

Reg. Date:

03/12/2010

Inactive Date:

Service:

CLX - Competitive Local Exchange

Received:

Actual RAF Form

Status:

Satisfied

Amended:

No

Extension:

No

Frozen:

No

Comments:

No

Payment Count: 1 Payment Made to Date

Operating Rev:

\$0.00

Interstate Rev:

\$0.00

RAF Rate:

0.0016

Assessment	Due	Paid	Owe	
RAF	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$0.00	
Penalty	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Interest	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Extension Fee	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Total	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$0.00	

Last modification was made on Tuesday, November 6, 2012 at 12:21 PM by Valorie Moore